
Fort Hays State University Fort Hays State University 

FHSU Scholars Repository FHSU Scholars Repository 

Student Government Association - Legislation Student Government Association 

10-12-2009 

Bill No. 09/F/112 Bill No. 09/F/112 

FHSU Student Government Association 

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga_legislation 

Recommended Citation Recommended Citation 
FHSU Student Government Association, "Bill No. 09/F/112" (2009). Student Government Association - 
Legislation. 81. 
https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga_legislation/81 

This Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Student Government Association at FHSU 
Scholars Repository. It has been accepted for inclusion in Student Government Association - Legislation by an 
authorized administrator of FHSU Scholars Repository. For more information, please contact 
ScholarsRepository@fhsu.edu. 

https://scholars.fhsu.edu/
https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga_legislation
https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga
https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga_legislation?utm_source=scholars.fhsu.edu%2Fsga_legislation%2F81&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
https://scholars.fhsu.edu/sga_legislation/81?utm_source=scholars.fhsu.edu%2Fsga_legislation%2F81&utm_medium=PDF&utm_campaign=PDFCoverPages
mailto:ScholarsRepository@fhsu.edu


Bill#Passed 

Fort Hays State University 
Student Senate 

\
student governmknt ashciation 

StramellThompson Bill No. O91FlI12 	 10112109 

Originated by: Appropriations 
Presented by: Appropriations 

Whereas: 	 The Appropriations Committee, in a manner in accordance with 
established procedure, has heard an Equipment Request from Tigers in 
Service to pay for two computers; and, 

Noting: 	 That the request has been deemed suitable with regard to constitutional 
mandates and committee guidelines; and, 

Therefore: 	 Be it resolved by a two-thirds vote of the Student Senate and the 
signature of the Student Body President,that Tigers in Service be funded 
$1,697.86for the following: 

Breakdown: 	 Requested '$1,697,86 

Recommended: 
Computer 
Computer $947.86 
Total 	 $1,895.72 

Total Cost $1,895.72 
Subtract $1 ,500.00 
Amount to be split $395.72 
Divide by 2 $197.86 
Total Requested ($1,500 +$I $1697.8697.86) 

lSt 	 1111212009Reading 

2" Reading 1 111 912009 	 Y 2 3 N O A O  

President's Signature 

'The total approved amount may be r&&ated among the approved iine-items. 

'Any funds not used in full for the approved line-itemswill be forfeited. 



	Bill No. 09/F/112
	Recommended Citation

	tmp.1665066962.pdf.nFY5U

